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Pvt. Raymond O. Oyler. 21. son

of Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Oyler. 718

Chicago Street, Syracuse, re-

cently arrived in Germany for

duty with the 109th Engineer Bat

talion.
A radio operator in Headquar-

ters and Service Company. Oyler
entered the Army in October 1953

and completed basic training at

Fort Leonard Wood, Mo. He is a
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Windstorms Won't

Damage New

TV Tower

Careful engineering in every

detail plus proper selection of

materials are responsible for

the Superior strength of the

new Spaulding Strato-tower.

For this reason. The Television

Store will unconditionally

guarantee your new Spaulding
Strato-tower for a three year

period. Available in heights up

to 64 feet, it can be installed i
for as little as 150.00 down.

The

TELEVISION STORE

Wawasee Village Ph. 302 M
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former student at Purdue Univer-

sity.
The Journal is sent all local

men in service whose address is

known through the cooperative ef-

fort of Syracuse-Wawasee Post

223 of the American Legion and

the Wawasee Publishing Com-

pany. publishers of The Journal.

Electroplaters Meet

At Lockerbie Home
John Lockerbie of the Standard

Plating Co.. Goshen, was picnic

host to over a hundred members

of the St. Joseph Valley Branch of

the American Electroplaters’ So-

ciety which is a part of the Na-

tional and International A. E. S.

The convention is held annually
to promote general good fellow-

ship for betterment of the Stand-
ards of Deposition of Metals.

Ralph (Duke) Wysong, South

Bend, son of Mr. and Mrs. Milt

Wysong of Syracuse, was among

those presents Wysong is chief

chemist and metallurgist at the

Studebaker Corporation Labora-

tory.

E. U. B. LADIES AID MEETS
The Ladies Aid of the E. U. B.

Church met at the Lakeside
church Tuesday. Aug. 10. The re-

sponse to roll call was a harvest

poem. Mrs. Menter Herman had

devotions. The committee for the

evening consisted of Mrs. Elmer

i Stucky. Mrs. Chas. Garner. Mrs.

Wilma Hire, and Mrs. Carl Wein-

gart.

DANCE UNDER THE STARS

Wed., Frl., Sat., & Sun.

TIPPECANOE LAKE

JIMMY STIER ORC’ESTRA

Auto Financing

Has Also Improved
Better automobiles and more convenient

financing plans are helping to sell millions

of cars. Regardless of the type of car you

choose, you can finance it most conveniently
and economically at this bank.

¦ Call and find out I

M J - 1 ¦ about our plan befor* f

youyovr MX* cor I

Rent a money sack at $5 per year, and use our New

Day or Night Depository.

Or, you may also put your deposit in an envelope,
„ place your name and amount on the envelope, and

drop in the upper slot of our new Day or Night De-

pository. No charge for this service, no postage.

State Bank of Syracuse
Syracuse, Indiana.
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For Reservations & Parties )
Phone Syracuse 334-J t
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Weekdays 4to 11 Ji \

Sundays 12 to 11
VW \J

OPEN 7 DAYS Wffl

Air-Conditioned

Cantonese & American Restaurant

Located on Highway 13 So. of Syracuse

Mr. and Mrs. Dale Averill, and

children. Penny, Bobby and Steve,

from Butler. Ky„ are visiting with
Mr. and Mrs. H. S. Kimple.

Richard Keith Koble visited

his parents over the week end. He

has been attending Barber College
at Indianapolis.

Miss Carolyn Baugher arrived
home Friday, August 13, to spend
the next three weeks with her par-
ents. Mr. and Mrs. Elmer Baugher,
rural route 2. She will return to

Mishawaka on September 6 where

she teaches music in Kennedy
School.

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX LEVIES
In the matter of determining the tax rates for certain purposes by

Turkey Creek Township. Kosciusko County, Indiana. Before the

Township Advisory Board.

Notice is heeby given the taxpayers of Turkey Creek Township, Kos-

ciusko County, Indiana, that the proper legal officers of said munici-

pality, at their regular meeting place, on the 31st day of August, 1954,
willconsider the following budget:

TOWNSHIP BUDGET CLASSIFICATION

TOWNSHIP FUND

Salary of Trustees 1,275
Office Renti 180

Clerk Hire 350 j
Trustee’s Traveling Exp. 300
New Equipment and Fire

Protection4,soo

J. P. Salary & Supplies : 75
Office Supplies, Printing

and Advertising 700

Pay of Advisory Board 75
Memorial Day Ex. 100

Cost to Maintain Twp.
Dump i 200

Care of Cemeteries 1,200 I
Tel., Safe Deposit Box' 170 '
Trustee's Bond, Legal Serv-

ice. Office Furniture 1.000 I

Total Township Fund lslo,l2s
TUITIONFUND

Pay of Teachers—slo2,soo J
Pay of Substitute Teachers 800

School Transfers 450

Total Tuition Fundslo3,7so
BOND FUND .

Principal ~
...

$20,000

Interest 14.000

Total Bond Fund $34,000

SPECIAL SCHOOL FUND

, New Buildings $ 59,350
Purchase of Ground 300

J Repair of Buildings and"
care of Grounds • 2,000

Repair of Equipment, ex-

cept School Busses 500
School Furniture & Equip-

ment, except School

Busses 3,000
School Supplies, other than

Janitor’s Supplies 2,500
Janitor Supplies 1.000
Fuel for Schools 4.500

! Loans, Interest & Ins. 1,25 b
j Voc. Agri. Mileage 360
Teachers’ Meetings 150

| Janitor Service 7.300
: Transp. of Children 13.500

Water, Light and Power 2.800

; Visual Aid . 520

Contingencies 500

Miscellaneous 2,700
Compensation Summer Ed-

ucation Work 2.000

Total Special School Fund $104,230

ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED
Funds Required For Expenses Town- Special
August 1, present year, to December ship School Tuition Bond

31. Os ensuing year Fund Fund Fund Fund'
1. Total Budget Estimate for In-

coming Year $10,125 $104,230 $103,750 $34,000
2. Necessary Expenditures to be

made from Appropriations Un-

expended July 31, of present
year 5,589 21,435 43,834

3. Additional Appropriations to be

made August, 1, to December 31, n

of present year'3,soo 800

5 Total Funds Required (Add
Lines 1.2, 3 and 4) 15,714 129,165 148,384 34,000

FUNDS ON HAND AND TO BE

RECEIVED FROM SOURCES

OTHER THAN THE PROPOSED
RATE OF TAX LEVY -

6. Actual Balance, July 31, present
year —.—l 5,539 26.660 37,137 3,404

7. Taxes to be Collected, present
year (December Settlement

— 4,004 21,596 23,575 3,275
8. Miscellaneous Revenue, other

than from Tax Levy, to be re-

ceived from August 1 of present
year to December 31. of ensuing
year. (See Schedule in Trustee's

Office*
(a) Special Taxes (See Sched-

ules) 60 723 555 30
(b) All Other Revenue (See
Schedules) 5,640 49,111

9. Total Funds (Add Lines 6,7, 8a

and 8b) 9,603 54.619
'

110,378 6.709
10. Net Amount to be raised for ex-

penses to December 31, of ensu-

ing year 6,234 74,546 38,006 27,291
11. Operating Balance (Not in ex-

cess of Expense .January 1, to

June 30, Less Miscellaneous Rev-
enue for same Period) 2,834 11,512 22,589 17,045

12. Amount to be raised by Tax

Levy ; $9,068 ’

$ 86,058 $ 60.595 $44,336
PROPOSED LEVIES

Net Valuation of Taxable Property $10,076,590
Number of Taxable Polls 544 Adjustment Factor .887

Raised

FUNDS— Levy on, Amount

Property To F ?

Township $ .09 $ 9,068

Social School .85 86.058

Tuition .60 60,595

Library on Twp. Valuation .06 4,746
Bond .44 44,336
Accumulative .50 50,382
Total j 52.54 $255,203

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TAXES COLLECTED
AND TO BE COLLECTED

} To Be
FUNDS Col. 'sl C01.’52 C01.'53 C01.'54

Townships 4,965 $ 13,363 $ 12,051 $ 11,110
Special School 37.653 55,468 65,256 76,760
Tuition 34,082 22,361 46,472 65,650
Library 3,286 3.464 4,376 6,060

Bond 4.968 13,116 9,270 9.090
Accumulative 20,703 21,861 46,472 50,505

T0ta1.5105,660 $135,133 $183,897 $219,175
Taxpayers appearing shall have a right to be heard thereon. After

the tax levies have been determined, and presented to the county au-

ditor not later than two days prior to the second Monday in September,
and the levy fixed by the county tax adjustment board, or on their
failure so to do. by the county auditor, ten or more taxpayers feeling
themselves aggrieved by such levies, may appeal to the state board of
tax commissioners for further and final hearing thereon Uy filing of
petition with the county auditor on or before the fourth Monday of

September or on or before the tenth day after publication by the
county auditor of -tax rates charged, whichever date is later, and the
state board willfix a date for hearing in this county.

CALVIN E. BECK.
Dated August 9, 1954. Trustee. Turkey Creek Township

RAY BUHRT
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Residential & Commercial Building

- •

?

Phone 1629-J Rte. 3 Syracuse

LOTS

For Sale
VILLAGE OF WAWASEE

—Restricted Area—
Lots for Homes in Fairview Terrace Addition

F.H.A APPROVED
TERMS

GEO. T. LAMM

I ROSCOE HOWARD
- £ '••••¦

“Life With Father” Here

‘Hectic and Entertaining’
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Dave Grogan of the Wawasee Playhouse, in the photo above,
seems rather resigned to the role of “Father” in this weeks' produc-
tion of Life With Father. Grogan is appearing opposite Sally Noble,
also >shown above, in the Clarence Day play at the Playhouse through
this Sunday.

Mr. and Mrs. Orvil Orn have as

their guest the former’s mother,
Mrs. Jemima Carrier of Goshen.

Mr. and Mrs. Orvil Om and

Mrs. Jemima Carirer spent Sun-

day with Mr.and Mrs. John Craig
and family of Ft. Wayne.

NICOLAI MACHINE

& REPAIR SHOP
Harry Nicolai, Prop.

Machine - Tool & Die Work

Electric & Acetylene
Welding

Full line of Machine Bolts
and Cap Screws

600 S. Main St Tel. 232

Syracuse, Indiana

Somers are Nat Pullach and How-

ard Abrams.
Ann Mitchell. Mary Needier,

and Barbara Hart play the series

of maids that Father scares out of

employment and Sue Helmling
plays the cook.

The Howard Lindsay •Russell
Crouse play runs until Sunday at

the Playhouse, and “Mr.Pim Pass-
es By” opens Tuesday with Bob

Moak. in the starring role.

Mr. and Mrs. Don Fassler, from

Milwaukee, Wise., vacationed re-

cently with Mr. and Mrs. George
Mellinger. Mrs. Fassler is a

daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Mell-

inger.
The Rev. W. Noble Greene call-

ed on Mrs. Ada Miller at the

Weaver convalescent home in Go-
shen.
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PIERS

INSTALLED

Fill Dirt <£ Gravel

Dump Truck Available
O

Phone 1619-R

TOM HANN

Syracuse, Indiana

EEUCTiiarnw'i ! r 1 11 i.Liwwugn

SHELLANE
Bottled Gas for

• Econom/ca/ Cooking

• Instant Hot Water

• Convenient

Incineration

• Automatic

Clothes Drying

Backed by y*ar»

of experience
and ro»oarch> r

A Product es the

Shell OU Company (SZZSi&u-fl,

S. L SPITZER, Inc.

114 N. Main ... Goshen

(By Jane Bachman).

' Life with father” proves to be
hectic and entertaining in the Wa-

wasee Playhouse interpretation of

life with the well-known Clarence

Day family- David Grogan plays
I-don't-want-to-be-baptized C1 ar •

ence Day in a. truly stormy Day
mood throughout the play. Pa-

tient, long-suffering Vinnie is

played by Sally Noble.

Clarence Jr. is played by Kent

Guthrie, and he soon discovers
that being the eldest son can have

its dark moments. Son John, the

salesman of the family who man-

ages to sell 120 bottles of the ben-

eficent balm that killed the neigh-
bor's dog is played by Walter Ba-

got. Whitney and Harlan, the

youngest sons, are played by Oliv-

er and Bernerd Hart.

Marilyn Beck portrays Aunt

Cora, and Mary Jo Henderson

plays Mary Skinner, two relatives

who draw wrathful comments

from Father. The Episcopal min-

ister who takes a prayerful atti-
tude toward all goings on in the

Day household is played by Vic

Kiernan. Doctors Humphreys and

How Christian Science Heals

SUN. 8:15 A.M., WOWO 1190 kc

“The Divine Remedy
for Diseases Called

Incurable”
SUN. 9:15 A.M., WTRC 1840 kc

I INDIANAI
STATE

September

2nd thru 10th

LEGAL NOTICES

NOTKE TO TAXPAYERS

OF ADDITIONAL

Notice is hereby given the tax-

payers of Turkey Creek Township.
Kosciusko County, Indiana, that

the proper legal officers of said

municipality at the r regular meet-

ing place. on the 31st day of Aug-
ust, 1954, will consider the fol-

lowing additional appropriations
which said officers consider neces-

sary to meet the extraordinary
emergency existing at this time,

SPECIAL SCHOOL FUND

No. 14 Equipment $3500.00

TUITION FUND

No. 28 Pay of Teachers $ 800.00

Taxpayers appearing at such

meeting shall have a right to be

heard thereon. The additional ap-

propriation as finally made willbe I
automatically referred to the |
State Board of Tax Commission-

ers. which Board will hold a fur-

ther hear ng within fifteen days at

the County Auditor’s office of

Kosciusko County, Ind., or at such

other place as may be designated.
At such hearing, taxpayers object-
ing to any of such additional ap-

propriations may be heard and

interested taxpayers may inquire

of the County Auditor when and

where such hearing will be held.

CALVIN E BECK.

Trustee of Turkey Creek Twp.:
44-2 t

SAVE ON

T.V. SERVICE

JO Per Call

(plus parts)

Anywhere in Kosciusko &

So. Elkhart County
NO MILEAGE CHARGE
NO HIDDEN EXTRAS

NO CHARGE FOR bVERTIME
—All Work Guaranteed—

LAKELAND
ELECTRONICS

PHONE 221— MILFORD

Open 9 a.m. to 9 p.m.

i We guarantee fuel oil i

| savings in writing!
• Let us show you how a Timken Silent Automatic

*

• "Wall-Flame” Oil Burner willsave you up to 25% •
•

over ordinary oil burners— guaranteed in writing! •

• Phone us today for free fuel-savings estimate. •

: JUDAY ELECTRIC j
Cromwell Phone 73 •

SOUTH SHORE HOTEL

Dining Room and Cocktail Lounge

Again Open for the Season

CATERING TO

DINNERS, PARTIES, BANQUETS

TRANSIENT GUESTS

OPEN DAILY

Public Welcome
For Reservations Call 201
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(BiGßmrX

Riductd Ftdtral ¦ I ,
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Dedar Gcit Etxrr I i \ .W-
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Whenever, wherever you telephone—your smalt

change makes a big buy.
Measured by the number of calls you make and

receive—the time you save —your telephone is today's
biggest buy in convenience

.. . and its value to you
continues to grow.

United Telephone Company, Inc.

¦ 1

BUY THE FINE LIME..
I paata/dee !
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MUMBLE MAGNESIUM J*

’

Sold, delivered and spread by

! STIEFEL GRAIN COMPANY
SYRACUSE, INDIANA Phone: Syracuse 231
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